AN TE

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation would like to Procure Veterinary Medicine and
Equipment for its SERA project.

Posted Date: Friday 19th, April 2024 (about 1 year ago)
Closing Date: Thursday 25th, April 2024 4:00 pm (closed)
Bid Bond:

Location:Mekelle

Bid Document Price:500

Bid Opening Date: Thursday 25th, April 2024 4:30 pm
Category: Pharmaceutical Products/Medicines/

Ref HEL-010-24
Date 19/04/2024
INVITATION FOR BID
For the supply of Veterinary Medicine and Equipment

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation is a registered foreign organization in Ethiopia with the
Authority for, Civil Societies Organization ACSO (Reg. Certificate No. 0040), to operate in
Rural Infrastructure, Natural Resource Management, Governance & peace, Skill
Development & Employment, and Emergency Response working areas.

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation would like to Procure Veterinary Medicine and Equipment
for its SERA project. This invitation for bid is floated to invite all interested and competent
bidders who have the required resources and legal Certification to supply veterinary
medicine and equipment summarised below and submit their bid as follows.

1. Description of goods

Lot Description of goods Unit Quantity
1 Veterinary Drug

1.1 Albendazole 300mg boli 50000
1.2 Tetracizoash 900mg boli 6000
1.3 oxyttc 10% Vial 200
1.3 Penstrip vial 200
1.4 Sulfadimidine Vial 50

1.5 Fortified procaine pencilline Vial 200
1.6 Ivermectin Vial 50

1.7 Fenbendazole Sachet 400
1.8 Savlon liter 50

All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle


https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/mekelle
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/pharmaceutical-productsmedicines

Lot
1.10
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
2.11
2.12
2.13
2.14

Description of goods Unit

Alcohol liter
Medical Equipment and supply

Automatic vaccine syringe (20ml) pcs
Treatment needle (17G) dozen
Treatment needle (18G) dozen
Cotton wool 500 roll
Scissor Pcs
Forceps Pcs
Chromic catgut Pcs
Gauze roll
Bandage roll
Surgical glove box
Arm glove acket
Latex glove box
Electrical sterilizer (Ultra Violet Sterilizer pcs
Shelf Pcs

Quantity
100

25
7
10
20
13
13
13
30
15
80
50
100
4
8

2. A bid document entitled "Bid for the supply of Veterinary Medicine and Equipment" can
be obtained from HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation Sekota & Mekelle offices (Mekelle in the
premises of Concern office) by paying non-returnable Birr 500.

3. Offers must be submitted on or before date 25 April 2024, 04 PM in a wax-sealed
envelope and addressed to:

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation

"Bid for Supply Veterinary Medicine and equipment.

Mekelle (Concern office)

4. Bids will be opened on Date 25 April 2024 04:30 PM in the presence of bidders or their
authorized representatives.

5. HELVETAS reserves the right to reject all or part of this bid without assigning any reason.

All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle



