



HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation would like to Procure Veterinary Medicine and Equipment for its SERA project.

Posted Date: Friday 19th, April 2024 (about 1 year ago)  
Closing Date: Thursday 25th, April 2024 4:00 pm (closed)  
Bid Bond:  
Location: [Mekelle](#)  
Bid Document Price: 500  
Bid Opening Date: Thursday 25th, April 2024 4:30 pm  
Category: [Pharmaceutical Products/Medicines/](#)

Ref HEL-010-24

Date 19/04/2024

## INVITATION FOR BID

For the supply of Veterinary Medicine and Equipment

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation is a registered foreign organization in Ethiopia with the Authority for, Civil Societies Organization ACSO (Reg. Certificate No. 0040), to operate in Rural Infrastructure, Natural Resource Management, Governance & peace, Skill Development & Employment, and Emergency Response working areas.

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation would like to Procure Veterinary Medicine and Equipment for its SERA project. This invitation for bid is floated to invite all interested and competent bidders who have the required resources and legal Certification to supply veterinary medicine and equipment summarised below and submit their bid as follows.

### 1. Description of goods

Lot	Description of goods	Unit	Quantity
1	Veterinary Drug		
1.1	Albendazole 300mg	boli	50000
1.2	Tetracizoash 900mg	boli	6000
1.3	oxyttc 10%	Vial	200
1.3	Penstrip	vial	200
1.4	Sulfadimidine	Vial	50
1.5	Fortified procaine pencilline	Vial	200
1.6	Ivermectin	Vial	50
1.7	Fenbendazole	Sachet	400
1.8	Savlon	liter	50

Lot	Description of goods	Unit	Quantity
1.10	Alcohol	liter	100
2	Medical Equipment and supply		
2.1	Automatic vaccine syringe (20ml)	pcs	25
2.2	Treatment needle (17G)	dozen	7
2.3	Treatment needle (18G)	dozen	10
2.4	Cotton wool 500	roll	20
2.5	Scissor	Pcs	13
2.6	Forceps	Pcs	13
2.7	Chromic catgut	Pcs	13
2.8	Gauze	roll	30
2.9	Bandage	roll	15
2.10	Surgical glove	box	80
2.11	Arm glove	acket	50
2.12	Latex glove	box	100
2.13	Electrical sterilizer (Ultra Violet Sterilizer)	pcs	4
2.14	Shelf	Pcs	8

2. A bid document entitled "Bid for the supply of Veterinary Medicine and Equipment" can be obtained from HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation Sekota & Mekelle offices (Mekelle in the premises of Concern office) by paying non-returnable Birr 500.

3. Offers must be submitted on or before date 25 April 2024, 04 PM in a wax-sealed envelope and addressed to:

HELVETAS Swiss Intercooperation

"Bid for Supply Veterinary Medicine and equipment.

Mekelle (Concern office)

4. Bids will be opened on Date 25 April 2024 04:30 PM in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives.

5. HELVETAS reserves the right to reject all or part of this bid without assigning any reason.